in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015 and SEBI Circular dated July 05, 2016.

3. The Company operates in two business segment viz, Manufacturing of Engineering Products and Trading of Fabric and Textile Products as per Ind AS 108.

4. The company had issued and allotted warrant on a preferential basis up to 1800000 (Eighteen Lakhs only) fully convertible warrants (“Warrants”) to the
person being an individual/entity not belonging to the Promoter Category (“Proposed Warrant Allottee”), based on the receipt of in-principle approval on
June 27, 2023 and 584400 (Five Lakhs Eighty Four Thousand Four Hundred only) fully convertible warrants (“Warrants”) to the person being an
individual/entity belonging to the Promoter and Promoter Group Category (“Proposed Warrant Allottee”), based on the receipt of in-principle approval on
June 27, 2023, under Regulation 28(1) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 for each